

Sessions Trail No.- 02(11)2022

Order No.-15
26.09.2023

To day is fixed for evidence.

All 3 accused 1. Partha Mondal 2. Billapada Mondal and Tapati Mondal on C.B are absent with out any steps.

Litigants as well as the learned advocates refrained from attending court proceedings in view of the resolution of the local bar dated 26.09.2023.

Hence, case is adjourned.

To date i.e.27.09.2023 for evidence.

Dictated & corrected by me

sd/-
Additional sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court, Haldia
26.09.2023

sd/-
Additional sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court, Haldia.
26.09.2023